

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 4/2/19 10:00AM				OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE CONTRACT EDGEWATER PARK SEWERAGE AUTHORITY 63500 10						OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE CONTRACT EDGEWATER PARK SEWERAGE AUTHORITY 63500 10					
				Municipal Maintenance Co.		O&M Solutions, Inc.		National Water Main Cleaning Co.		Mobile Dredging & Video Pipe, Inc		Root 24hrs Inc.			
				1352 Taylors Lane Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 Phone: (856) 786-9434 <a href="mailto:lquarter@mnc-ri.com">lquarter@mnc-ri.com</a>		2 Sally St Howell, NJ 07731 Phone: 866-604-3095 <a href="mailto:gasman@opstmsolutions.com">gasman@opstmsolutions.com</a>		1806 Newark Tpk. Kearny, NJ 07032 Phone: 973-483-3200 <a href="mailto:bidreq@nwncc.com">bidreq@nwncc.com</a>		1566 Harding Hwy. Newfield, NJ 08344 P. 856-697-1900 <a href="mailto:lcasio@mdvpinc.com">lcasio@mdvpinc.com</a>		130 Ferry Ave. Suite B Camden, NJ 08104 Phone: (856) 962-7124 <a href="mailto:tommy@root24hrs.com">tommy@root24hrs.com</a>			
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
<b>BASE CONTRACT YEAR 2019-2020 (May 1, 2019 to April 30, 2020)</b>															
<b>Pump Station Operations and Preventative Maintenance</b>															
1	Daily Preventative Maintenance Checks of Pumping Stations	52	Weeks	\$825.00	\$42,900.00	\$1,150.00	\$59,800.00								
<b>Sewer System Maintenance</b>															
2	Mechanic - Forman	100	Hrs.	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00								
3	Mechanic - Journeyman	100	Hrs.	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00								
4	Licensed Electrician	80	Hrs.	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$105.00	\$8,400.00								
5	General - Labor	80	Hrs.	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00								
6	Backhoe/Front End Loader w/ Operator	40	Hrs.	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00								
7	Jackhammer & Compressor	16	Hrs.	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$800.00								
8	Dump Truck w/ Driver	24	Hrs.	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00								
9	Jetpump/Vac. Truck with 6", 8", or 10" Root Cutter w/ Operator	80	Hrs.	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00								
<b>Miscellaneous</b>															
10	Various Materials and Subcontracted Services	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00								
<b>SUBTOTAL BASE CONTRACT YEAR 2019-2020</b>				<b>\$105,860.00</b>		<b>\$116,800.00</b>		<b>No Bid</b>		<b>No Bid</b>		<b>Not Responsive</b>			
<b>BASE CONTRACT YEAR 2020-2021 (May 1, 2020 to April 30, 2021)</b>															
<b>Pump Station Operations and Preventative Maintenance</b>															
11	Daily Preventative Maintenance Checks of Pumping Stations	52	Weeks	\$850.00	\$44,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$59,800.00								
<b>Sewer System Maintenance</b>															
12	Mechanic - Forman	100	Hrs.	\$103.00	\$10,300.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00								
13	Mechanic - Journeyman	100	Hrs.	\$103.00	\$10,300.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00								
14	Licensed Electrician	80	Hrs.	\$129.00	\$10,320.00	\$105.00	\$8,400.00								
15	General - Labor	80	Hrs.	\$52.00	\$4,160.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00								
16	Backhoe/Front End Loader w/ Operator	40	Hrs.	\$47.00	\$1,880.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00								
17	Jackhammer & Compressor	16	Hrs.	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$800.00								
18	Dump Truck w/ Driver	24	Hrs.	\$47.00	\$1,128.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00								
19	Jetpump/Vac. Truck with 6", 8", or 10" Root Cutter w/ Operator	80	Hrs.	\$206.00	\$16,480.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00								
<b>Miscellaneous</b>															
20	Various Materials and Subcontracted Services	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00								
<b>SUBTOTAL BASE CONTRACT YEAR 2020-2021</b>				<b>\$108,848.00</b>		<b>\$116,800.00</b>		<b>No Bid</b>		<b>No Bid</b>		<b>Not Responsive</b>			
<b>TOTAL BASE BID 2019-2021</b>				<b>\$214,708.00</b>		<b>\$233,600.00</b>									

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 4/2/19 10:00AM				OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE CONTRACT EDGEWATER PARK SEWERAGE AUTHORITY 63500 10				OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE CONTRACT EDGEWATER PARK SEWERAGE AUTHORITY 63500 10					
				Municipal Maintenance Co.	O&M Solutions, Inc.	National Water Main Cleaning Co.	Mobile Dredging & Video Pipe, Inc	Root 24hrs Inc.					
				1352 Taylors Lane Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 Phone: (856) 786-9434 lquartier@mmpo-nj.com	2 Sally St Howell, NJ 07731 Phone: 866-604-3095 pse@mail@oandmsolutions.com	1806 Newark Tpk. Kearny, NJ 07032 Phone: 973-483-3200 bidreq@nwmc.com	1566 Harding Hwy. Newfield, NJ 08344 P. 856-697-1900 lccasio@mdvipinc.com	130 Ferry Ave. Suite B Camden, NJ 08104 Phone: (856) 962-7124 tommy@root24hrs.com					
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
<b>ALTERNATE BID 1 - Year 2021-2022 (May 1, 2021 to April 30, 2022)</b>													
<b>Pump Station Operations and Preventative Maintenance</b>													
21	Daily Preventative Maintenance Checks of Pumping Stations	52	Weeks	\$876.00	\$45,552.00	\$1,400.00	\$72,800.00						
<b>Sewer System Maintenance</b>													
22	Mechanic - Forman	100	Hrs.	\$106.00	\$10,600.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00						
23	Mechanic - Journeyman	100	Hrs.	\$106.00	\$10,600.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00						
24	Licensed Electrician	80	Hrs.	\$133.00	\$10,640.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00						
25	General - Labor	80	Hrs.	\$54.00	\$4,320.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00						
26	Backhoe/Front End Loader w/ Operator	40	Hrs.	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00						
27	Jackhammer & Compressor	16	Hrs.	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$800.00						
28	Dump Truck w/ Driver	24	Hrs.	\$48.00	\$1,152.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00						
29	Jetpump/Vac. Truck with 6", 8", or 10" Root Cutter w/ Operator	80	Hrs.	\$212.00	\$16,960.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00						
<b>Miscellaneous</b>													
30	Various Materials and Subcontracted Services	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00						
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE 1 CONTRACT YEAR 2021-2022</b>				<b>\$111,824.00</b>		<b>\$139,600.00</b>		<b>No Bid</b>		<b>No Bid</b>		<b>Not Responsive</b>	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE 1</b>				<b>\$326,532.00</b>		<b>\$373,200.00</b>							
<b>ALTERNATE BID 2 - Year 2022-2023 (May 1, 2022 to April 30, 2023)</b>													
<b>Pump Station Operations and Preventative Maintenance</b>													
31	Daily Preventative Maintenance Checks of Pumping Stations	52	Weeks	\$902.00	\$46,904.00	\$1,400.00	\$72,800.00						
<b>Sewer System Maintenance</b>													
32	Mechanic - Forman	100	Hrs.	\$109.00	\$10,900.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00						
33	Mechanic - Journeyman	100	Hrs.	\$109.00	\$10,900.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00						
34	Licensed Electrician	80	Hrs.	\$137.00	\$10,960.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00						
35	General - Labor	80	Hrs.	\$56.00	\$4,480.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00						
36	Backhoe/Front End Loader w/ Operator	40	Hrs.	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00						
37	Jackhammer & Compressor	16	Hrs.	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$800.00						
38	Dump Truck w/ Driver	24	Hrs.	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00						
39	Jetpump/Vac. Truck with 6", 8", or 10" Root Cutter w/ Operator	80	Hrs.	\$218.00	\$17,440.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00						
<b>Miscellaneous</b>													
40	Various Materials and Subcontracted Services	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00						
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE 2 CONTRACT YEAR 2022-2023</b>				<b>\$114,864.00</b>		<b>\$139,600.00</b>		<b>No Bid</b>		<b>No Bid</b>		<b>Not Responsive</b>	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE 1 AND ALTERNATE 2</b>				<b>\$441,396.00</b>		<b>\$512,800.00</b>							